
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

No. 

5 

30 

18 

04 

23 

29 

22 

02 

15 

Name 

Steve Strickland 

Matt Fielding-Russell

Adam Siegal 

John Luney 

John Dalton 

John McLendon 

Edgar Williams 

Vance James

Bradley Ross 

Class 

ITSe 

SMe 

SMSEe 

SMe 

STLe 

T4e 

SMe 

ITAe 

ITBe 

Laps 

43 

43 

42 

42 

42 

42 

40 

27 

27 

Diff 

1:34.782 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

16 Laps 

16 Laps 

Total Tm 

1:30:00.755 

1:31:35.537 

1:30:38.749 

1:30:39.824 

1:31:02.527 

1:31:34.788 

1:30:57.897 

1:01:25.917 

1:17:40.194 

Best Tm 

1:53.095 

1:55.733 

1:56.024 

1:56.151 

1:56.416 

1:57.030 

1:59.767 

1:57.635 

2:02.588 

Region 

BRR 

NCR 

CCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Marion VA 

Wake Forest NC 

Florence SC 

Hickory NC 

Wilmington NC 

South Port NC 

North Myrtle Beach SC 

Hickory NC 

Rock Hill SC 

Make/Model 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

2006 Mazda Miata MX-5 

2003 Mazda miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1985 Audi Coupe GT 

Member_ID 

89716 

495502 

444591 

123322_3 

502884 

5082287 

462218 

423676 

141097 

2nd_Driver 

Mike Burke 51644 

Derek Luney 123322_1 

Jon McLendon 527452 

Smith, Abby 400920 

Michael Outen 40231 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 4:20 

Printed: 3/25/2018 8:24:26 AM 

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics

Margin of Victory 

1:34.782 

Avg. Speed 

65.322 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.095 

Best Speed 

72.544 

Best Lap by 

5 - Steve Strickland 

Buck Muse 

Group 6 ECR SAT 

Race 18-E-5615-S 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 14:40:36 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/24/2018 03:30 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

POSTED 3/25/18 AT 8AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

104 

2 

30 

04 

12 

64 

9 

50 

72 

73 

22 

08 

Name 

Jim Poston 

Pat Smith 

Matt Fielding-Russell 

Derek Luney 

Frederick Baker 

Robert A. Santiago 

Delanie Calhoun 

Grant MacDonald 

Michael Moore 

Bill Walker 

Michael Smith 

John Palazzolo 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

14 

Diff 

1.965 

27.191 

32.297 

1:01.787 

1:07.321 

1:39.780 

1:41.802 

1:49.578 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

28.551 

Total Tm 

26:17.248 

26:19.213 

26:44.439 

26:49.545 

27:19.035 

27:24.569 

27:57.028 

27:59.050 

28:06.826 

26:17.213 

26:34.153 

26:45.799 

Best Tm 

1:51.767 

1:51.820 

1:53.458 

1:54.046 

1:55.084 

1:55.361 

1:57.279 

1:56.007 

1:57.800 

1:58.364 

1:53.493 

1:53.717 

Region 

CCR 

SCR 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

NCR 

ALA 

NCR 

Atl 

NCR 

SCR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Florence SC 

Elgin SC 

Wake Forest NC 

Hickory NC 

Waynesville NC 

Yadkinville NC 

Indian Springs AL 

Southport NC 

Ellerslie GA 

Elkin NC 

North Myrtle Beach SC 

Mooresville NC 

Make/Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

442348 

353727 

495502 

123322_1 

512074 

321265_1 

450647 

367496 

477980 

285877 

460062 

257984 

Sponsor 

Zaxby's/Panic Motorsports 

PSmith/Panic Motorsports 

Panic Motorsports 

The Chupacabra 

Calhoun Performance Racing 

Rossini Racing / Conover Motorsports 

Sports and Imports, Columbus, GA. 

G & B Energy 

panic motorsports 

TheDrivingShow.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 11:00 Revised 1:30 

Car #08 Waived SARRC points and waived local points.  Moved to last in class. 

Printed: 3/25/2018 7:53:09 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

1.965 

Avg. Speed 

72.824 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.767 

Best Speed 

73.406 

Best Lap by 

104 - Jim Poston 

Buck Muse 

Group 1 SARRC SAT 

Race 18-R-5382-S 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:30:00 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/24/2018 01:00 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

POSTED 3/25/18 8AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

3 

1 

8 

1 

2 

2 

9 

3 

No. 

81 

18 

38 

51 

44 

5 

99 

42 

47 

106 

84 

85 

06 

76 

16 

68 

94 

Name 

Jeff Giordano 

Steve Eckerich 

Ron Earp 

Chuck Hines 

Jeff Young 

Steve Strickland 

Rickey Thompson 

Kirk Knestis 

Rodney King 

Mark Bradley 

Robert McManus 

Jay Miller 

Robert Garrison 

Martin Reiter 

Gary Weatherlow 

Ron Munnerlyn 

Neal Harrison 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITR 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

IT7 

IT7 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

5 

2 

Diff 

4.787 

7.046 

8.438 

23.597 

45.608 

55.877 

1:00.534 

1:06.178 

1:06.609 

1:23.616 

1:36.530 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

9 Laps 

12 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:30.616 

25:35.403 

25:37.662 

25:39.054 

25:54.213 

26:16.224 

26:26.493 

26:31.150 

26:36.794 

26:37.225 

26:54.232 

27:07.146 

25:30.364 

25:43.868 

26:07.367 

9:20.813 

4:03.573 

Best Tm 

1:48.206 

1:48.027 

1:48.365 

1:48.531 

1:49.134 

1:51.083 

1:51.739 

1:52.113 

1:53.020 

1:53.033 

1:53.885 

1:55.325 

1:56.401 

1:57.042 

1:58.181 

1:51.149 

1:57.433 

Region 

NCR 

CCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

BRR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

NCR 

ETR 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

NCR 

Hometown 

Cary NC 

Fletcher NC 

Cary NC 

Cameron NC 

Raleigh NC 

Marion VA 

Goldsboro NC 

Syracuse NY 

Wake Forest NC 

Wake Forest NC 

Monroe NC 

Wendell NC 

Knoxville TN 

Reidsville NC 

Catawba SC 

Bennettsville SC 

Winston Salem NC 

Make/Model 

1998 Ford Mustang 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1998 Ford Mustang 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1980 Triumph TR8 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1998 BMW Z3 Roadster 

2008 Volkswagen Rabbit 

1994 BMW 325i 

1993 BMW 325is 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1976 Datsun 280z 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2014 Mazda MX5 

1990 Nissan 240SX 

Member_ID 

215203 

202206 

345404 

362977 

304971 

89716 

211725 

103210 

366365 

493251 

357586 

111710 

246069 

485329 

393418 

349334 

310257 

Sponsor 

A&T 

Speedsource 

Miskatonic University SAE 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 

Three Oaks Engineering 

ST3 Racing/ Panic Motorsports 

Pennzoil/LNA Enterprises 

Conover Motorsports 

Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media 

Marked Media Inc.   Import Auto Pro 

Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

Reiter Sports Racing, Sri Racing 

Laticrete International - Austin Motel 

v&d racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 11:35 

Printed: 3/25/2018 8:02:25 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

4.787 

Avg. Speed 

75.043 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.027 

Best Speed 

75.948 

Best Lap by 

18 - Steve Eckerich 

Buck Muse 

Group 2 SARRC SAT 

Race 18-R-5382-S 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 11:05:24 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/24/2018 01:30 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

POSTED 3/25/18 8AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

No. 

7 

8 

50 

44 

02 

29 

95 

19 

03 

52 

05 

68 

2 

15 

40 

Name 

Randel Sink 

Efren Ormaza 

Randy Carter 

Bryan Yates 

Austin Hilliard 

John McLendon 

Charles Fullgraf 

David Kinsey 

Richard P Anderson 

Larry High 

Bill Hennecy 

Ron Munnerlyn 

John Hewell 

Bradley Ross 

James Baldwin 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF 

EP 

SRF3 

STU 

T4 

HP 

HP 

FP 

SSM 

STL 

T4 

GTL 

ITB 

ITB 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

10 

8 

8 

5 

3 

Diff 

2.734 

41.977 

43.722 

1:29.296 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

9 Laps 

11 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:40.926 

25:43.660 

26:22.903 

26:24.648 

27:10.222 

25:48.830 

26:03.486 

26:05.763 

26:24.960 

27:00.112 

19:49.249 

15:12.154 

15:59.934 

11:19.474 

6:45.154 

Best Tm 

1:48.387 

1:49.093 

1:50.639 

1:49.892 

1:52.084 

1:55.873 

1:56.775 

1:58.089 

1:56.068 

2:02.073 

1:55.382 

1:52.502 

1:55.721 

2:08.378 

2:09.380 

Region 

NCR 

CHA 

NCR 

NCR 

SCR 

NCR 

CHA 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

CFR 

Hometown 

New Hill NC 

Quito Ecu 

Mint Hill NC 

Clemmons NC 

Greenville SC 

Southport NC 

Philadelphia TN 

Augusta GA 

Colbert GA 

Monroe NC 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Bennettsville SC 

Walhalla SC 

Rock Hill SC 

Lake Alfred FL 

Make/Model 

2006 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF 

2000 Lotus Caterham 7 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 Honda S2000 

2006 Mazda Miata MX-5 

1984 Honda Civic 

1986 Honda CRX Si 

1973 Fiat 124 Spider 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2014 Mazda MX5 

1962 Austin Sprite 

1985 Audi Coupe GT 

1987 Honda Accord lxi 

Member_ID 

450203 

323670 

286167 

459823 

232442_4 

508228 

302093 

426775 

404614 

350486 

314927 

349334 

373897 

141097 

446385 

Sponsor 

Good Wife Support 

terranostratapas.com, svtek.com 

RPM Engineers/Titan Machine/SSI Enterprises 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

AHProRacing.com/ Honda Perf. Devo. 

Panic Motorsports/El Bobo Racing 

Stone's Throw Engineering 

Athens Sushi Bar 

Thunder Sports 

Laticrete International - Austin Motel 

Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev 

TrackSpeed Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 12:25 

Printed: 3/25/2018 8:03:22 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

2.734 

Avg. Speed 

74.541 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.387 

Best Speed 

75.695 

Best Lap by 

7 - Randel Sink 

Buck Muse 

Group 3 SARRC SAT 

Race 18-R-5382-S 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 11:49:32 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/24/2018 02:00 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

POSTED 3/25/18 8AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

No. 

39 

53 

6 

32 

27 

75 

8 

24 

44 

18 

86 

Name 

David Bryson 

Larry Hoopaugh 

Joseph Hartsell 

Bill Porter 

William Davis 

F Wayne Cabaniss 

James Smith 

Tahlon Yockel 

Charles Branks 

Vicki Lanning Eckerich 

Mark Davis 

Class 

GTA 

GT1 

GTA 

GTA 

GT3 

SPO 

SPO 

T3 

AS 

ITO 

SPO 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

9 

Diff 

33.627 

43.834 

1:48.103 

1:50.241 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

23:50.913 

24:24.540 

24:34.747 

25:39.016 

25:41.154 

24:26.544 

24:45.794 

24:58.605 

25:04.393 

24:06.426 

25:00.997 

Best Tm 

1:38.981 

1:39.143 

1:43.765 

1:47.000 

1:47.554 

1:48.343 

1:52.097 

1:52.211 

1:53.299 

1:57.053 

1:47.739 

Region 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

SCR 

CCR 

SCR 

NCR 

STC 

Bucc 

CCR 

SCR 

Hometown 

Clemmons NC 

Charlotte NC 

Lancaster SC 

CHAPIN SC 

Salisbury NC 

Chapin SC 

Burgaw NC 

Elizabeth PA 

Charleston SC 

Fletcher NC 

Lexington SC 

Make/Model 

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2011 Chevrolet Corvette 

2006 Chevrolet monte carlo 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

1994 Pontiac Sunfire 

1996 Chevrolet Corvette 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2002 BMW m3 

1987 Chevrolet Camaro 

1989 Mazda RX 7 

1986 Chevrolet Camaro 

Member_ID 

189312_1 

399464 

192744 

349005 

3852 

231188 

513922 

525724 

375705 

202188 

309984 

Sponsor 

Hoopaugh Grading Company 

na 

Southeastern Marine 

None 

Bud 

Branks General Contractors 

Eckerich Race Engineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 2:00 

Printed: 3/25/2018 8:04:09 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

33.627 

Avg. Speed 

80.272 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.981 

Best Speed 

82.889 

Best Lap by 

39 - David Bryson 

Buck Muse 

Group 4 SARRC SAT 

Race 18-R-5382-S 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 13:34:20 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/24/2018 02:30 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

POSTED 3/25/18 8AM



Pos 

1 

2 

PIC 

1 

1 

No. 

12 

7 

Name 

Robert Reilly Harris 

Matthew Guzowski 

Class 

FB 

FC 

Laps 

14 

14 

Diff 

1:05.264 

Total Tm 

25:17.599 

26:22.863 

Best Tm 

1:36.634 

1:51.996 

Region 

NOV 

CCR 

Hometown 

Ashland OH 

Greer SC 

Make/Model 

2006 Van Diemen DP04 

1994 Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial 

Member_ID 

47420 

305827 

Sponsor 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 2:30 

Printed: 3/25/2018 8:04:51 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

1:05.264 

Avg. Speed 

75.686 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.634 

Best Speed 

84.902 

Best Lap by 

12 - Robert Reilly Harris 

Buck Muse 

Group 5 SARRC SAT 

Race 18-R-5382-S 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:06:59 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/24/2018 03:00 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

POSTED 3/25/18 8AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

No. 

24 

104 

5 

2 

47 

43 

92 

06 

52 

12 

106 

29 

02 

Name 

Tahlon Yockel 

Jim Poston 

Steve Strickland 

Pat Smith 

Rodney King 

Herman Ratchford Jr. 

Mark Seiler 

Robert Garrison 

Estus White IV 

Frederick Baker 

Mark Bradley 

John McLendon 

Vance James 

Class 

T3 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

STL 

CCR SSM 

SMSE 

ITR 

T4 

ITA 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

Diff 

19.484 

20.244 

42.734 

1:08.048 

1:24.621 

1:32.903 

1:33.768 

1:42.063 

1:42.689 

2:03.439 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

45:45.472 

46:04.956 

46:05.716 

46:28.206 

46:53.520 

47:10.093 

47:18.375 

47:19.240 

47:27.535 

47:28.161 

47:48.911 

46:05.816 

46:08.947 

Best Tm 

1:50.918 

1:53.219 

1:53.095 

1:53.287 

1:54.496 

1:54.463 

1:55.312 

1:56.161 

1:55.989 

1:55.320 

1:54.121 

1:57.030 

1:57.635 

Region 

STC 

CCR 

BRR 

SCR 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

ETR 

CCR 

CCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

Hometown 

Elizabeth PA 

Florence SC 

Marion VA 

Elgin SC 

Wake Forest NC 

Bessemer City NC 

Bessemer City NC 

Knoxville TN 

Kannapolis NC 

Waynesville NC 

Wake Forest NC 

Southport NC 

Hickory NC 

Make/Model 

2002 BMW m3 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 BMW 325i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 BMW 325is 

2006 Mazda Miata MX-5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

525724 

442348 

89716 

353727 

366365 

349408 

330896 

246069 

65532_6 

512074 

493251 

508228 

423676 

2nd_Driver 

Mike Burke 51644 

  

Larry High 350486 

Jon McLendon 527452 

Michael Outen 40231 

Sponsor 

Zaxby's/Panic Motorsports 

ST3 Racing/ Panic Motorsports 

PSmith/Panic Motorsports 

Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media 

Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Panic Motorsports 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

Marked Media Inc.   Import Auto Pro 

Panic Motorsports/El Bobo Racing 

James Oxygen & Supply 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 3:28 

Printed: 3/25/2018 8:13:01 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

19.484 

Avg. Speed 

68.732 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.918 

Best Speed 

73.968 

Best Lap by 

24 - Tahlon Yockel 

Buck Muse 

Group 6 APC SAT 

Race 18-E-5613-S 

Race (45:00 Time) started at 14:40:35 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/24/2018 03:30 PM 

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

POSTED 3/25/18 8AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

5 

30 

18 

22 

29 

15 

02 

Name 

Steve Strickland 

Matt Fielding-Russell 

Adam Siegal 

Edgar Williams 

John McLendon 

Bradley Ross 

Vance James 

Class 

ITSe 

SMe 

SMSEe 

SMe 

T4e 

ITBe 

ITAe 

Laps 

44 

44 

43 

42 

42 

40 

27 

Diff 

1:15.280 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

17 Laps 

Total Tm 

1:30:58.240 

1:32:13.520 

1:31:54.194 

1:31:53.410 

1:32:26.601 

1:31:06.971 

1:00:20.065 

Best Tm 

1:51.916 

1:53.846 

1:55.617 

1:55.119 

1:58.432 

2:01.731 

1:55.209 

Region 

BRR 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Marion VA 

Wake Forest NC 

Florence SC 

North Myrtle Beach SC 

South Port NC 

Rock Hill SC 

Hickory NC 

Make/Model 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda miata 

2006 Mazda Miata MX-5 

1985 Audi Coupe GT 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

89716 

495502 

444591 

462218 

5082287 

141097 

423676 

2nd_Driver 

Mike Burke 51644 

Smith, Abby 400920 

Jon McLendon 527452 

Michael Outen 40231 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 1:50 

Official 3:00 

Printed: 3/25/2018 3:11:10 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

1:15.280 

Avg. Speed 

66.137 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.916 

Best Speed 

73.309 

Best Lap by 

5 - Steve Strickland 

Buck Muse 

Group 6 ECR SUN 

Race 18-E-5616-S 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 12:13:25 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/25/2018 12:00 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

2 

104 

30 

08 

22 

12 

9 

72 

50 

79 

Name 

Pat Smith 

Jim Poston 

Matt Fielding-Russell 

John Palazzolo 

Michael Smith 

Frederick Baker 

Delanie Calhoun 

Michael Moore 

Grant MacDonald 

James Brown 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

8 

Diff 

2.643 

34.940 

43.395 

53.039 

1:30.556 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

Total Tm 

26:53.406 

26:56.049 

27:28.346 

27:36.801 

27:46.445 

28:23.962 

27:02.933 

27:39.674 

27:39.701 

15:52.511 

Best Tm 

1:52.780 

1:52.779 

1:54.737 

1:55.334 

1:54.720 

1:56.799 

2:01.120 

2:02.649 

1:59.628 

1:56.194 

Region 

SCR 

CCR 

NCR 

CCR 

SCR 

CCR 

ALA 

Atl 

NCR 

SCR 

Hometown 

Elgin SC 

Florence SC 

Wake Forest NC 

Mooresville NC 

North Myrtle Beach SC 

Waynesville NC 

Indian Springs AL 

Ellerslie GA 

Southport NC 

Charleston SC 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda mx5 

Member_ID 

353727 

442348 

495502 

257984 

460062 

512074 

450647 

477980 

367496 

235199 

Sponsor 

PSmith/Panic Motorsports 

Zaxby's/Panic Motorsports 

Panic Motorsports 

TheDrivingShow.com 

panic motorsports 

Calhoun Performance Racing 

Sports and Imports, Columbus, GA. 

Rossini Racing / Conover Motorsports 

SouthCoastMotorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 10:05 

Official 3:00 

Printed: 3/25/2018 2:56:51 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

2.643 

Avg. Speed 

71.192 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.779 

Best Speed 

72.748 

Best Lap by 

104 - Jim Poston 

Buck Muse 

Group 1 SARRC SUN 

Race 18-R-5383-S 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:35:59 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/25/2018 10:00 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

2 

8 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

No. 

18 

38 

51 

81 

5 

99 

44 

42 

47 

85 

84 

06 

76 

16 

3 

106 

Name 

Steve Eckerich 

Ron Earp 

Chuck Hines 

Jeff Giordano 

Steve Strickland 

Rickey Thompson 

Jeff Young 

Kirk Knestis 

Rodney King 

Jay Miller 

Robert McManus 

Robert Garrison 

Martin Reiter 

Gary Weatherlow 

Geoff Pendry 

Mark Bradley 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

IT7 

IT7 

ITA 

ITA 

ITR 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

6 

Diff 

8.229 

10.120 

11.600 

37.711 

1:10.540 

1:13.921 

1:15.235 

1:36.869 

1:37.159 

1:37.908 

1:51.608 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:36.487 

25:44.716 

25:46.607 

25:48.087 

26:14.198 

26:47.027 

26:50.408 

26:51.722 

27:13.356 

27:13.646 

27:14.395 

27:28.095 

25:52.475 

26:34.202 

27:33.998 

11:53.125 

Best Tm 

1:47.670 

1:49.069 

1:49.309 

1:48.801 

1:50.320 

1:53.308 

1:49.727 

1:53.081 

1:55.086 

1:54.487 

1:55.365 

1:56.141 

1:57.700 

1:59.935 

2:02.191 

1:55.201 

Region 

CCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

BRR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

ETR 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

NCR 

Hometown 

Fletcher NC 

Cary NC 

Cameron NC 

Cary NC 

Marion VA 

Goldsboro NC 

Raleigh NC 

Syracuse NY 

Wake Forest NC 

Wendell NC 

Monroe NC 

Knoxville TN 

Reidsville NC 

Catawba SC 

Hays NC 

Wake Forest NC 

Make/Model 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1998 Ford Mustang 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1998 Ford Mustang 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1998 BMW Z3 Roadster 

1980 Triumph TR8 

2008 Volkswagen Rabbit 

1994 BMW 325i 

1976 Datsun 280z 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Toyota MR2 

1993 BMW 325is 

Member_ID 

202206 

345404 

362977 

215203 

89716 

211725 

304971 

103210 

366365 

111710 

357586 

246069 

485329 

393418 

516738 

493251 

Sponsor 

Speedsource 

Miskatonic University SAE 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 

A&T 

ST3 Racing/ Panic Motorsports 

Pennzoil/LNA Enterprises 

Three Oaks Engineering 

Conover Motorsports 

Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media 

Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

Reiter Sports Racing, Sri Racing 

Marked Media Inc.   Import Auto Pro 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 10:46 

Official 3:00 

Printed: 3/25/2018 2:58:17 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

8.229 

Avg. Speed 

74.756 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.670 

Best Speed 

76.199 

Best Lap by 

18 - Steve Eckerich 

Buck Muse 

Group 2 SARRC SUN 

Race 18-R-5383-S 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:18:09 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/25/2018 10:55 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

7 

44 

8 

50 

2 

03 

15 

95 

05 

29 

02 

Name 

Randel Sink 

Bryan Yates 

Efren Ormaza 

Randy Carter 

John Hewell 

Richard P Anderson 

Bradley Ross 

Charles Fullgraf 

Bill Hennecy 

John McLendon 

Austin Hilliard 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

ITB 

HP 

STL 

T4 

STU 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

4 

Diff 

42.791 

44.589 

1:49.672 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

24:53.655 

25:36.446 

25:38.244 

26:43.327 

25:49.884 

26:07.385 

26:10.937 

26:25.194 

26:26.192 

8:02.781 

Best Tm 

1:44.711 

1:48.188 

1:48.913 

1:51.847 

1:54.865 

1:58.274 

1:58.796 

1:57.876 

1:57.173 

1:58.634 

Region 

NCR 

NCR 

CHA 

NCR 

CCR 

Atl 

CCR 

CHA 

CCR 

NCR 

SCR 

Hometown 

New Hill NC 

Clemmons NC 

Quito Ecu 

Mint Hill NC 

Walhalla SC 

Colbert GA 

Rock Hill SC 

Philadelphia TN 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Southport NC 

Greenville SC 

Make/Model 

2006 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF 

2000 Lotus Caterham 7 

1962 Austin Sprite 

1973 Fiat 124 Spider 

1985 Audi Coupe GT 

1984 Honda Civic 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata MX-5 

2002 Honda S2000 

Member_ID 

450203 

459823 

323670 

286167 

373897 

404614 

141097 

302093 

314927 

508228 

232442_4 

Sponsor 

Good Wife Support 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

terranostratapas.com, svtek.com 

RPM Engineers/Titan Machine/SSI Enterprises 

Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev 

Athens Sushi Bar 

Stone's Throw Engineering 

Thunder Sports 

Panic Motorsports/El Bobo Racing 

AHProRacing.com/ Honda Perf. Devo. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 3:19 

Official 3:50 

Printed: 3/25/2018 3:25:16 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

42.791 

Avg. Speed 

76.900 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.711 

Best Speed 

78.353 

Best Lap by 

7 - Randel Sink 

Buck Muse 

Group 3 SARRC SUN 

Race 18-R-5383-S 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:52:22 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/25/2018 01:30 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

39 

53 

6 

32 

44 

8 

18 

86 

75 

Name 

David Bryson 

Larry Hoopaugh 

Joseph Hartsell 

Bill Porter 

Charles Branks 

James Smith 

Vicki Lanning Eckerich 

Mark Davis 

F Wayne Cabaniss 

Class 

GTA 

GT1 

GTA 

GTA 

AS 

SPO 

ITO 

SPO 

SPO 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

10 

2 

Diff 

32.687 

40.565 

1:06.877 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

12 Laps 

Total Tm 

23:48.945 

24:21.632 

24:29.510 

24:55.822 

24:59.508 

25:11.472 

24:36.479 

24:58.690 

3:54.635 

Best Tm 

1:40.566 

1:42.600 

1:42.942 

1:44.246 

1:53.795 

1:52.600 

1:59.246 

1:53.554 

1:53.838 

Region 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

SCR 

Bucc 

NCR 

CCR 

SCR 

SCR 

Hometown 

Clemmons NC 

Charlotte NC 

Lancaster SC 

CHAPIN SC 

Charleston SC 

Burgaw NC 

Fletcher NC 

Lexington SC 

Chapin SC 

Make/Model 

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2011 Chevrolet Corvette 

2006 Chevrolet monte carlo 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

1987 Chevrolet Camaro 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1989 Mazda RX 7 

1986 Chevrolet Camaro 

1996 Chevrolet Corvette 

Member_ID 

189312_1 

399464 

192744 

349005 

375705 

513922 

202188 

309984 

231188 

Sponsor 

Hoopaugh Grading Company 

na 

Southeastern Marine 

Branks General Contractors 

Bud 

Eckerich Race Engineering 

None 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted at 2:45 

Official 3:15 

Printed: 3/25/2018 2:59:16 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

32.687 

Avg. Speed 

80.382 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.566 

Best Speed 

81.582 

Best Lap by 

39 - David Bryson 

Buck Muse 

Group 4 SARRC SUN 

Race 18-R-5383-S 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:19:43 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/25/2018 01:00 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

PIC 

1 

No. 

7 

Name 

Matthew Guzowski 

Class 

FC 

Laps 

9 

Diff Total Tm 

17:34.618 

Best Tm 

1:53.832 

Region 

CCR 

Hometown 

Greer SC 

Make/Model 

1994 Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial 

Member_ID 

305827 

Sponsor 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 2:15 

Official 3:00 

Printed: 3/25/2018 3:00:09 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

70.015 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.832 

Best Speed 

72.075 

Best Lap by 

7 - Matthew Guzowski 

Buck Muse 

Group 5 SARRC SUN 

Race 18-R-5383-S 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 13:54:53 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/25/2018 12:30 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

5 

2 

104 

43 

02 

92 

29 

52 

06 

Name 

Steve Strickland 

Pat Smith 

Jim Poston 

Herman Ratchford Jr. 

Vance James 

Mark Seiler 

John McLendon 

Larry High 

Robert Garrison 

Class 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

CCR SSM 

STL 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

12 

Diff 

7.662 

10.285 

1:00.727 

1:27.492 

1:44.447 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

11 Laps 

Total Tm 

45:41.027 

45:48.689 

45:51.312 

46:41.754 

47:08.519 

47:25.474 

46:23.936 

46:28.513 

25:38.953 

Best Tm 

1:51.916 

1:52.768 

1:52.504 

1:54.372 

1:55.209 

1:55.935 

1:58.432 

1:56.216 

1:54.305 

Region 

BRR 

SCR 

CCR 

CCR 

NCR 

CCR 

NCR 

CCR 

ETR 

Hometown 

Marion VA 

Elgin SC 

Florence SC 

Bessemer City NC 

Hickory NC 

Bessemer City NC 

Southport NC 

Monroe NC 

Knoxville TN 

Make/Model 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata MX-5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

Member_ID 

89716 

353727 

442348 

349408 

423676 

330896 

508228 

350486 

246069 

2nd_Driver 

Mike Burke 51644 

Michael Outen 40231 

  

Jon McLendon 527452 

Robert McManus 357586 

Sponsor 

ST3 Racing/ Panic Motorsports 

PSmith/Panic Motorsports 

Zaxby's/Panic Motorsports 

James Oxygen & Supply 

Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Panic Motorsports 

Panic Motorsports/El Bobo Racing 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 1:10 

Official 2:51 

Printed: 3/25/2018 2:54:12 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

7.662 

Avg. Speed 

68.843 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.916 

Best Speed 

73.309 

Best Lap by 

5 - Steve Strickland 

Buck Muse 

Group 6 APC SUN 

Race 18-E-5614-S 

Race (45:00 Time) started at 12:13:25 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

3/25/2018 12:00 PM 

OFFICIAL
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